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Red = Substantial Implementation  Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Surface Water System Plans

Organization Reporting Year Population Served
Salida, City of 2005 6,000
Gunnison County WSD 2005 700
Mad Dog WC 2005 75
Ponderosa Lodge 2005 125
Bayfield, Town of 2005 1,600
Penrose WD 2006 3,298
Rockyford, City of 2006 4,286
Southern Ute Tribe 2006 2,300
Palmer Lake, Town of 2006 2,450
Cuchara WSD 2007 1,400
Grand Junction, City of 2007 28,000
Palisades, Town of 2007 3,000
Park Center WD 2007 3,020
La Veta, Town of 2007 950
Walsenburg, City of 2007 4,534
Beulah Water Works District 2008 600
Mesa Water and Sanitation District 2008 300
Pine Drive Water District 2008 416
Grand Mesa MD 2 (Powderhorn Metro 1 District) 2008 1,823
Collbran, Town of 2008 660
Mancos, Town of 2009 1,390
Mancos Rural Water Company 2009 1,500
Mesa Verde National Park 2009 60
Thornton, City of 2010 120,000
Northglenn, City of 2010 35,357
Westminster, City of 2010 214,652
Coalby Domestic Water Company 2010 212
Dillon Valley District 2010 2,700
St. Charles Mesa WD 2010 11,020
Cedaredge, Town of 2010 2,054
Dillon, Town of 2010 4,821
Kremmling, Town of 2010 1,881
Orchard City, Town of 2010 2,990
Rangely, Town of 2010 2,000
Upper Surface Creek Domestic Water 2010 2,700
Jamestown, Town of 2011 250
Left Hand WD 2011 28,040
Little Thompson WD 2012 20,001
Mount Crested Butte WSD 2012 1,800
Meridian Lake Park 2012 300
Little Elk Creek HOA 2012 200
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Red = Substantial Implementation  Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Surface Water System Plans

Organization Reporting Year Population Served
Wigwam Mutual Water Company 2013 1,000
Stucker Mesa Water Company 2013 400
New Castle, Town of 2013 3,800
Ridgeway, Town of 2013 1,000
Silt, Town of 2013 2,400
Rifle, City of 2013 7,001
Crawford Mesa WA 2013 220
Durango, City of (Florida River) 2013 20,000
Forest View Acres 2014 300
Parkville WD 2014 2,838
Florence, City of 2014 3,714
Canon City, City of 2014 16,477
Town of Hotchkiss 2014 1,120
Victor, City of 2014 434
Rye, Town of 2014 244
Bone Mesa Domestic Water District 2014 400
Central City, City of 2014 3,565
Alma, Town of 2014 275
Colorado City MD 2014 1,811
Glenwood Springs, City of 2015 9,400
Evergreen MD 2015 13,500
Carbondale, Town of 2015 6,000
Oak Creek, Town of 2015 884
Central City, City of 2015 672
Manitou Springs, City of 2015 4,890
Nederland, Town of 2015 2,000
Georgetown, Town of 2015 1,088
Denver Water Board 2015 1,300,000
Buena Vista, Town of 2016 2,317
Aspen, City of 2016 7,600
Snowmass Village WSD 2016 3,200
Glacier Club 2016 525
Gypsum, Town of 2016 6,400
Trinidad, City of 2016 11,400
Silverton, Town of 2016 680
Blackhawk, City of 2016 15,150
Rocky Ford, City of 2016 4,093
Lafayette, City of 2016 25,000
Homestead, WC 2016 780
Fort Collins, City of 2016 129,100
Cragmont, WC 2016 50
Total 82 2,131,193
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Ground Water System Plans

Organization

Forest Lakes MD
Angel of Shavano CG 1
Angel of Shavano Group Area
Boone, Town of
Gunnison, City of
Costilla WSD

Crawford, Town of
Garfield Monarch Mtn Lodge
Heart of the Rockies

Las Animas, City of
Limon, Town of

Monarch Park 1

Monarch Park 2

Monarch Ski Area
O'Haver Lake 1

O'Haver Lake 2

Round Mountain WSD
Simla, Town of

Kiowa, Town of

Walsh, Town of
Youtsey WC

Holly, Town of
Springfield, Town of
Ramah, Town of
Northern Colorado WD
Avondale, Town of

Brush, City of

Meeker, Town of

Crested Butte South MD
Morgan County Quality Water
Prairie View Subdivision
Snake River Water District
Huajatolla Valley Estates
Colorado Centre MD
Basalt, Town of

Paonia, Town of

Hugo, Town of
Woodmoor WSD

Win Mar Cottages
ChristLife Community Church
Black Bear Lodge
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Red = Substantial Implementation

Reporting Year
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012

Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Population Served
1,258
131
131
350
7,620
561
248
525
20
2,758
2,300
118
118
3,000
96

96
925
913
950
822
1,000
900
1,750

4,550
1,500
5117
2,483
900
6,595
200
17,900

2,570
2,125
295
885
7,124
40
305
62



Ground Water System Plans

Organization

La Jara, Town of

Romeo, Town of

Sanford, Town of

San Luis Water and San District
Castlewood Canyon State Park
Garcia Domestic Water User's Association
KV HOA

Academy WSD

Ward, Town of

Mesa Cortina WSD

Little Elk Creek HOA

Mid Colorado Investment

Deer Valley Ranch

One Mile Campground
Sunshine Campground
Republic Paperboard
Wilderness Young Life Ranch
Saguache, Town of

Ellicott Plaza

Valley View Hot Springs

Aspen Mesa HOA

Gateway Metropolitan District
Red Table Acres HOA

Sopris Village HOA

Blanca, Town of

Garcia Domestic Water User's Association
Canyon Creek Estates HOA
Westbank Mesa HOA
Westbank Ranch HOA

WJ Metro District

Woody Creek HOA

East Cherry Creek Valley WSD
Colorado Mountain College
Elbert Water and Sanitation District
Kings Row HOA

Mitchell Cooper Ditch and Pipe
Parachute, Town of

Pitkin Mesa Pipeline Company
Stratmoor Hills

Julesburg , Town of

Ovid, Town of

Red = Substantial Implementation

Reporting Year
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Population Served
825
450
850
790
806
100
120
750
160
300
200
500
197
86

70

50

95
570
33

87
225
160
90
425
391
100
140
110
310
252
450
50,500
1,015
120
52
1,200
1,320
295
6,500
1,472
330
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Ground Water System Plans

Organization

Sedgwick, Town of

Crowley County WA

Crowley County WS

Talbott Enterprises Inc.
Ordway, Town of

Olney Springs, Town of
Crawford, Town of

Springfield, Town of

Campo, Town of

Durango-La Plata County Airport
El Ranch Florida

Forrest Groves Estates

Fort Garland

Edgemont Ranch

Colorado Trails Ranch
Ridgeway, Town of

Canyon Creek Estates HOA
Oak Meadow Service Company
Cattle Creek Water Association
Falls Creek Ranch Water 1 and 2
Erie, Town of

Eads, Town of

Colvig Silver Camp

Town of Aquilar

Pine Brook Water District
Cheyenne Wells, Town of
Deerwood Service Company
Elizabeth, Town of

Forest View Acres WD

Kit Carson, Town of

Arapahoe, WC

0ak Meadows Water Association
Triview MD

Strasburg WSD

Hamilton Creek MD

Roaring Fork Water and Sanitation District

Cripple Creek, City of
East Dillon Water District
Poncha Springs, Town of
Goodman POA

Animas Water Company
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Red = Substantial Implementation

Reporting Year
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Population Served
190
530



Red = Substantial Implementation ~ Blue = 2015-16 Proposed Plans

Ground Water System Plans

Organization Reporting Year Population Served
Blue Sky Ranch 2016 100
Purgatory Metro District 2016 1,200
Buffalo Mountain Metro District 2016 2,500
Hermosa MHV 2016 100
Wiggins, Town of 2016 1,000
Lake Creek, MD 2016 350
Peetz, Town of 2016 296
Spring Park Meadows, HOA 2016 38
Silver Heights, WSD 2016 301
Monte Vista, City of 2016 4,600
Fowler, Town of 2016 1,200
Flagler, Town of 2016 612
Deer Trail, Town of 2016 600
Monument, Town of 2016 1,900
Yampa, Town of 2016 429
Crook, Town of 2016 115
Creede, City of 2016 290
Tabernash Meadows, WSD 2016 450
Shannon WSD 2016 450
Sage, WUA 2016 280
Marble, WC 2016 93
Total 144 223,358

Surface and Groundwater Protection Plan Total _—
Surface and Groundwater Protection Population Total 2,354,551 _

Number of Proposed Plans (2015-2016) 41
Number of Substantially Implemented Plans 153
Population of Substantially Implemented Plans 2,067,586

Please contact the Source Water Protection Work Group Leader at 303.692.3534 or visit www.colorado.gov/cdphe/wqcd
for more information
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