# **Appendix E: Source Water Protection Plans in Colorado**



## Surface Water System Plans

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
Salida, City of	2005	6,000
Gunnison County WSD	2005	700
Mad Dog WC	2005	75
Ponderosa Lodge	2005	125
Bayfield, Town of	2005	1,600
Penrose WD	2006	3,298
Rockyford, City of	2006	4,286
Southern Ute Tribe	2006	2,300
Palmer Lake,Town of	2006	2,450
Cuchara WSD	2007	1,400
Grand Junction, City of	2007	28,000
Palisades, Town of	2007	3,000
Park Center WD	2007	3,020
La Veta, Town of	2007	950
Walsenburg, City of	2007	4,534
Beulah Water Works District	2008	600
Mesa Water and Sanitation District	2008	300
Pine Drive Water District	2008	416
Grand Mesa MD 2 (Powderhorn Metro 1 District)	2008	1,823
Collbran, Town of	2008	660
Mancos, Town of	2009	1,390
Mancos Rural Water Company	2009	1,500
Mesa Verde National Park	2009	60
Thornton, City of	2010	120,000
Northglenn, City of	2010	35,357
Westminster, City of	2010	214,652
Coalby Domestic Water Company	2010	212
Dillon Valley District	2010	2,700
St. Charles Mesa WD	2010	11,020
Cedaredge, Town of	2010	2,054
Dillon, Town of	2010	4,821
Kremmling, Town of	2010	1,881
Orchard City, Town of	2010	2,990
Rangely, Town of	2010	2,000
Upper Surface Creek Domestic Water	2010	2,700
Jamestown, Town of	2011	250
Left Hand WD	2011	28,040
Little Thompson WD	2012	20,001
Mount Crested Butte WSD	2012	1,800
Meridian Lake Park	2012	300
Little Elk Creek HOA	2012	200

### Surface Water System Plans

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
Wigwam Mutual Water Company	2013	1,000
Stucker Mesa Water Company	2013	400
New Castle, Town of	2013	3,800
Ridgeway, Town of	2013	1,000
Silt, Town of	2013	2,400
Rifle, City of	2013	7,001
Crawford Mesa WA	2013	220
Durango, City of (Florida River)	2013	20,000
Forest View Acres	2014	300
Parkville WD	2014	2,838
Florence, City of	2014	3,714
Canon City, City of	2014	16,477
Town of Hotchkiss	2014	1,120
Victor, City of	2014	434
Rye, Town of	2014	244
Bone Mesa Domestic Water District	2014	400
Central City, City of	2014	3,565
Alma, Town of	2014	275
Colorado City MD	2014	1,811
Glenwood Springs, City of	2015	9,400
Evergreen MD	2015	13,500
Carbondale, Town of	2015	6,000
Oak Creek, Town of	2015	884
Central City, City of	2015	672
Manitou Springs, City of	2015	4,890
Nederland, Town of	2015	2,000
Georgetown, Town of	2015	1,088
Denver Water Board	2015	1,300,000
Buena Vista, Town of	2016	2,317
Aspen, City of	2016	7,600
Snowmass Village WSD	2016	3,200
Glacier Club	2016	525
Gypsum, Town of	2016	6,400
Trinidad, City of	2016	11,400
Silverton, Town of	2016	680
Blackhawk, City of	2016	15,150
Rocky Ford, City of	2016	4,093
Lafayette, City of	2016	25,000
Homestead, WC	2016	780
Fort Collins, City of	2016	129,100
Cragmont, WC	2016	50
Total	82	2,131,193

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
Forest Lakes MD	2005	1,258
Angel of Shavano CG 1	2005	131
Angel of Shavano Group Area	2005	131
Boone, Town of	2005	350
Gunnison, City of	2005	7,620
Costilla WSD	2005	561
Crawford, Town of	2005	248
Garfield Monarch Mtn Lodge	2005	525
Heart of the Rockies	2005	20
Las Animas, City of	2005	2,758
Limon, Town of	2005	2,300
Monarch Park 1	2005	118
Monarch Park 2	2005	118
Monarch Ski Area	2005	3,000
O'Haver Lake 1	2005	96
O'Haver Lake 2	2005	96
Round Mountain WSD	2005	925
Simla, Town of	2005	913
Kiowa, Town of	2005	950
Walsh, Town of	2005	822
Youtsey WC	2005	1,000
Holly, Town of	2006	900
Springfield, Town of	2006	1,750
Ramah, Town of	2007	134
Northern Colorado WD	2007	4,550
Avondale, Town of	2008	1,500
Brush, City of	2009	5,117
Meeker, Town of	2009	2,483
Crested Butte South MD	2010	900
Morgan County Quality Water	2010	6,595
Prairie View Subdivision	2010	200
Snake River Water District	2010	17,900
Huajatolla Valley Estates	2011	115
Colorado Centre MD	2011	2,570
Basalt, Town of	2011	2,125
Paonia, Town of	2011	295
Hugo, Town of	2011	885
Woodmoor WSD	2011	7,124
Win Mar Cottages	2012	40
ChristLife Community Church	2012	305
Black Bear Lodge	2012	62

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
La Jara, Town of	2012	825
Romeo, Town of	2012	450
Sanford, Town of	2012	850
San Luis Water and San District	2012	790
Castlewood Canyon State Park	2012	806
Garcia Domestic Water User's Association	2012	100
KV HOA	2012	120
Academy WSD	2012	750
Ward, Town of	2012	160
Mesa Cortina WSD	2012	300
Little Elk Creek HOA	2012	200
Mid Colorado Investment	2012	500
Deer Valley Ranch	2012	197
One Mile Campground	2012	86
Sunshine Campground	2012	70
Republic Paperboard	2012	50
Wilderness Young Life Ranch	2012	95
Saguache, Town of	2012	570
Ellicott Plaza	2012	33
Valley View Hot Springs	2012	87
Aspen Mesa HOA	2012	225
Gateway Metropolitan District	2012	160
Red Table Acres HOA	2012	90
Sopris Village HOA	2012	425
Blanca, Town of	2012	391
Garcia Domestic Water User's Association	2012	100
Canyon Creek Estates HOA	2012	140
Westbank Mesa HOA	2013	110
Westbank Ranch HOA	2013	310
WJ Metro District	2013	252
Woody Creek HOA	2013	450
East Cherry Creek Valley WSD	2013	50,500
Colorado Mountain College	2013	1,015
Elbert Water and Sanitation District	2013	120
Kings Row HOA	2013	52
Mitchell Cooper Ditch and Pipe	2013	1,200
Parachute, Town of	2013	1,320
Pitkin Mesa Pipeline Company	2013	295
Stratmoor Hills	2013	6,500
Julesburg , Town of	2013	1,472
Ovid, Town of	2013	330

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
Sedgwick, Town of	2013	190
Crowley County WA	2013	530
Crowley County WS	2013	2,260
Talbott Enterprises Inc.	2013	1,100
Ordway, Town of	2013	1,300
Olney Springs, Town of	2013	225
Crawford, Town of	2013	415
Springfield, Town of	2013	105
Campo, Town of	2013	160
Durango-La Plata County Airport	2013	100
El Ranch Florida	2013	400
Forrest Groves Estates	2013	89
Fort Garland	2013	432
Edgemont Ranch	2013	700
Colorado Trails Ranch	2013	100
Ridgeway, Town of	2013	100
Canyon Creek Estates HOA	2014	140
Oak Meadow Service Company	2014	101
Cattle Creek Water Association	2014	47
Falls Creek Ranch Water 1 and 2	2014	200
Erie, Town of	2014	18,135
Eads, Town of	2014	747
Colvig Silver Camp	2014	250
Town of Aquilar	2014	825
Pine Brook Water District	2015	1,100
Cheyenne Wells, Town of	2015	846
Deerwood Service Company	2015	62
Elizabeth, Town of	2015	1,435
Forest View Acres WD	2015	350
Kit Carson, Town of	2015	326
Arapahoe, WC	2015	98
Oak Meadows Water Association	2015	101
Triview MD	2015	3,107
Strasburg WSD	2015	2,050
Hamilton Creek MD	2014	162
Roaring Fork Water and Sanitation District	2016	1,000
Cripple Creek, City of	2016	11,680
East Dillon Water District	2016	1,500
Poncha Springs, Town of	2016	799
Goodman POA	2016	101
Animas Water Company	2016	1,100

Organization	Reporting Year	Population Served
Blue Sky Ranch	2016	100
Purgatory Metro District	2016	1,200
Buffalo Mountain Metro District	2016	2,500
Hermosa MHV	2016	100
Wiggins, Town of	2016	1,000
Lake Creek, MD	2016	350
Peetz, Town of	2016	296
Spring Park Meadows, HOA	2016	38
Silver Heights, WSD	2016	301
Monte Vista, City of	2016	4,600
Fowler, Town of	2016	1,200
Flagler, Town of	2016	612
Deer Trail, Town of	2016	600
Monument, Town of	2016	1,900
Yampa, Town of	2016	429
Crook, Town of	2016	115
Creede, City of	2016	290
Tabernash Meadows, WSD	2016	450
Shannon WSD	2016	450
Sage, WUA	2016	280
Marble, WC	2016	93
Total	144	223,358

Surface and Groundwater Protection Plan Total	226	
Surface and Groundwater Protection Population Total	2,354,551	

Number of Proposed Plans (2015-2016)	41	
Number of Substantially Implemented Plans	153	
Population of Substantially Implemented Plans	2,067,586	

 $\textit{Please contact the Source Water Protection Work Group Leader at 303.692.3534 or \underline{\textit{visit www.colorado.gov/cdphe/wqcd}} \\ \textit{for more information}$